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CJ\SB BJ\CKGROlJND 

Integrated TeleSe:vices , Inc. (ITS), certificate number 4420, 
is a provider of interexchange telecommunications service and was 
certi f icated on May 29, 1996. 

ITS was notified on August 14, 1996 o f 1 5 slamming complaints 
(Attacrunent A, pages 7-6) , It waf asked to provid~ a copy of the 
script used by i ts telemarketing staff and to provide an 
explanat:ion regarding unauthorized primary interexchange carrier 
changeo . ITS provided staff with a copy of its current script on 
Septe~'r 3, 1996, but was unable to provide a sufficient 
e xplanation of what changes would take place to ensure the 
Commission that unauthorized primary interexchange carrier changes 
would nc longer occur (Attachment B, pages 9 - 13). 
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DOCKET NO. 970097-TI 
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• 
As of March 12, 1997, 268 complaints have been received 

against ITS, and as of January 31, 1997, a total o f 191 complaints 
concerning unauthori zed carrier changes (slamming), have been 
closed by the Division of Consumer Affaire as rule inf ractions. 

CUstomers complained that ITS's telemarketero were misleading, 
and said they thought they were speaki ng with AT&T representatives. 
ITS has failed to provide staff wi th any third party verification 
t apes, but based on the number of consumer compl aints the 
Commission has received, staff believes that ITS does not have 
adequate safeguards to protect consumers from being switched 
without authorization. 

On March 12, 1997, ITS faxed a letter to s taff proposing an 
informal resolution to the docket (Attachment C, pages 14-15). In 
i ts letter, ITS contends that the majority of t he complaint s were 
from customers who were sold service prior to the telemarketing 
changes, or who have canceled their service with ITS, or still owe 
for the traffic they have used and are only complaining after the 
account has been referred to a col lection agency. ITS also states 
that it has suspended telemarketing i n the state of Flor ida 
effective January 28, 1997, pendi ng a resolution of this matter 
with the Commission. In addition, a monetary settlement of $10,800 
was offered . 

DISQOSSIQN OF ISSQBS 

ISSQB 1: Should the Commission accept the sett lement proposed by 
Integrated TeleServir.es , Inc. as a resolution of t he apparent 
violations of Rule 2 ~-2 4 . 4 90, Flor ida Admi nistrative Code, which 
incorporates Rule 25-4.118, Florida Administrat ive Code, 
Interexchange Carrier Selection? 

RBCQMMBHDATION: No. 

StAPP ANaLYSIS; ITS has not demonstrated to staff's satisfactlon 
that corrective measures have bee~ taken t o prevent future 
violations of Rule 25-~4.490, Florida Administrative Code, which 
incorporates Rule 25-4.118, Florida Administrative Cod~. 
Interexchange Carrier Selection. ITS has not provided sufficient 
information regarding the procedure for satisfying complaints that 
currently exise a.nd reducing the number of complaints ehae may 
arise i n the future . ITS merely staees ie has •implemented more 
efficient complaint response policies. • Also , ITS has noe provided 
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• 
staff with the corrective measures in place co ensure telemarketing 
and verification procedures have been revised to reflect that the 
purpose of t he initial telephone call is to solicit the consumers • 
long distance service. ITS s tates only that it has a complete new 
script and new verif ication company . 

Pursuant to Rule 25 - 4 .111(1), Florida Administrative 
Code, staff believes that ITS must demonstrate the ability to 
provide timely responses to consumers and the Commission regarding 
any future complaints that may arise. Staff also believes I TS must 
establish a consistent policy regardi ng the issuance of credits and 
refunds to the consumer. ITS must demonstrate that it will re - rate 
customer billings to those o f the consumer's preferred carrier, if 
lower, and refund or credit PIC change fees, as stated in Rule 25 -
4.118(5 ) , Florida Admini strati ve Code. ITS must provide staff with 
a date specific when existing complaints w"ill be resolved . ITS 
must provide staff with a copy of the current script used for 
telemarketing that reflects the purpose o f t he call is to sol icit 
t he consumers • long distance service. ITS must a lso provide staff 
with the procedures in place for verif i cation purposes. 

Staff t~lieves that $50 ,000 is a more appropriate pe na lty 
for t he apparent violations. Therefore, staff recommends that the 
Commission reject ITS's proposed settlement of $10,800. 

ISSQB 2: Should Integrated TeleServices, Inc. , be ordered to show 
cause why it should not be fined $25,000 for apparent violat ions of 
Rule 25-4 .043, Florida Administrative Code, Response to Commission 
Staff Inquiries, and $ 25,000 f or apparent violat ions of Rule 25-
24 .490, which incorporates Rule 25-4.118, Florida Administrative 
Code, Interexchange Carrier Selection, or have its Certificate No. 
442 0 canceled, or both? 

8£COMMBNPATION: Yes. Integrated TeleServices, I nc. should be 
o rdered t o show cause i.n wri t ing within 20 days of the COI!Vllission•s 
show cause order why it should not be fined $2~ . 000 for a~parent 
violations of Rule 25-4 .043, Florida Adminis~rative Code, Response 
to Commission Staff Inquiries, and $25,000 for apparent violations 
of Rule 25-24 . 490, which incorpora tes Rule 25 - 4. 118, Florida 
Administrative Code, Interexchange Carrier Selection, with the 
monies to be f orwarded to the Office of the Comptroller pursuant to 
Section 364.285(1), Plorida Statutes, or have its certif icate 
canceled, or both. 
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STAPf Ng\LXSIS: The Division of Consume r Affairs received its 
first complaint logged against ITS on June 13, 1996, two weeks 
after ita certificate became effective. As o f March 12, 1997 , 268 
complaints have been received against ITS, and as o f Jam1ary 31, 
1997 , the Division of Consumer Affa i rs has clos~~ a total of 191 
complaints against ITS as rule infractions. 

Rule 25- 4 .118, Florida Adminis trative Code, provides in 
pertinent parts: 

(1) The pri mary interexchange company 
(PIC)of a customer shall not be changed 
without the customer's authorization . 

(5) Charges for unauthor i zed PIC 
changes and higher usage rate , if any, 
over the rates of the preferred company 
shall be credited to the customer by the 
IXC responsible f or t he error wi thin 45 
days of notification. 

(6) The IXC shall provide the 
fol .Lowing disclosures when soliciting a 
change in service from a customer: 

(a ) Identification of the IXC; 

(b) That the purpose of visit or call 
is to solicit a change o f the PIC o f the 
customer ; 

(c) That the PIC cannot be changed 
unless the customer au thorizeo the 
change. 

In most cases, the consumers advised Commission staff that 
t hey bolieved they were speaking with AT&T representatives and they 
would just be changing to another program within AT&T in order to 
save money. The consumers did not know their long distance service 
would be converted to an.other carrier (Attachment 0, pages 16-25). 

Fr om the majority of the complaints resolved, it appears ITS 
has no consiotent company policy for complying wi t h Rule 25 -
4 . 118(5), Florida Administrative Code, regarding re - rating the ITS 
charges, if higher, t o those of the customer s' preferred carrier. 
The responses reflect that not all of the customer usage charges 
were re-rated or credited to the cust omers• accounts. In some 

- 4 -



• 
DOCKET NO. 970097-TI 
DATE: April 2, 1997 

• 
cases, the customers r e-rated the bill themselves and submitted the 
balance, some were issued a full credit, some were issued a credit 
for the service charges only, and others just refused to pay the 
bill (Attachment E, pages 26-41) . 

The company advised staff that it is a reseller of the AT&T 
Software Defined Network . The company uses third party 
verification and a welcome package. The letter enclosed in the 
welcome package states "Thank you f o r the opportunity to provide 
your long distance phone services ... exclusively utilizing the 
AT&T Network.• The letter is worded so that it appears that the 
customer had authorized a savings plan using AT&T' S network, rather 
than the customer's service actually being s witched to rrs, which 
uses the AT&T network. In most complaints received, the customer 
stated that ITS did not disclose that the purpcae of the call was 
to solicit a change of the PIC (Attachment F, pages 42 - 43 ), as is 
required by Rule 25·4.118(6) (b), Florida Administrative Code . 

In addition, ITS has responded late 95t of the time to 
Commission staff inquiries related to complaints. Rule 25-4.043, 
Florida Administrative Code, states "the necessary replies to 
inquiries propounded by the Commission' s staff concerning service 
or other complaints received by the Commission shall be furnished 
in writing within fifteen (15) days from the date of the Commission 
inquiry." 

By Section 364.285, Florida Statutes, the Commission is 
authorized to impose upon any entity su.bject to i ts jurisdiction a 
penalty of not more than $25,000 for each c~y a violation 
continues, if such entity is found to have refused to comply with 
or to have willfully violated any lawful rule or order of the 
Commission, or any provision of Chapter 364. Utilities are charged 
wi th knowledge of the Commission's rules and statutes . 
Additionally, "(i)t is · a common maxim, familiar to all minds, that 
'ignorance of the law' will not excuse any person , either civilly 
or criminally." Barlow y. United States, 32 u.s. 404, 411 (1 833 ) . 
Thus, any intentional act, such as ITS's conduct at issue here , 
would meet the standard for a "willful violation." 

Staff believes that ITS's apparent conduct in s wi t ching PICe 
without customer authorization and failing to timely respond to 
staff inquiries has been •willful" in the sense i ntended by Section 
364.285, Florida Statutes. In Or:ier No . 24306, issued April 1, 
1991, in Docket No. 890216-TL titled In re: Investigation Into The 
Proper Application of Rule 25-14.003. Florida Administrative Code. 
Relating To Tax Sayings Refund for 1988 and 1989 For GTE Florida. 
~. having found that the company had not intended to violate the 
rule, the Commission nevertheless found it appropriate to order it 
to show cause why it should not be fined, stating t hat "In our 
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• 
view, willful implies intent to do an act, and this is distinc t 
from intent to violate a rule.• 

Accordingly, staff recommends that the Commission find that. 
ITS's apparent violations of Rule 25-24.490, Florida Administrative 
Code, incorporating Rule 25-4.118, Florida Administrative Code, and 
Rule 25-24 .043, Florida Administrative Code, rise to the level 
warranting that a show cause order be issued. ITS should be 
ordered to show cause in writing within 20 days of the order why it 
should not be fined in the amount of $25,000 for the apparent 
violations of Rule 25- 4 .043, Florida Administrative Code, Response 
to Commission Staff Inquiries, and $25,000 for the apparent 
violations of Rule 25-24 .490, which incorporates Rule 25 - 4 . 118, 
Florida Administrative Code, Interexchange Carrier Selection, o r 
have its certificate canceled, or both. Pursuant to Section 
364 .285, Florida Statutes, the fines should be forwarded to the 
Office of t he Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue 
Fund. 

A show cause order is appropriate to help assure that. Florida 
consumers receive adequate protection from future slamming by 
requiring the company to demonstrate to the Commission that it is 
i n compliance with the Commission's rules. Fines levied in past 
orders for similar violations range from $2,000 to $100,000. 

ISSQB 3: Should this docket be closed? 

RECOMMENDATION: No. This docket should remain open pending 
resolution of the show cause proceeding and to resolve any protest 
that may be timely filed by a person whose substantial interests 
are affected by the Commission's decision in Issue 1. 

STAPF ARALXSIS: This docket should remain open pending resolution 
of the show cause proceeding and to resolve any protest that may be 
timely filed by a person whose substantial interests are affected 
by the Commission's decision in Issue 1. 
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Ovnmisboncr&: e 
SUSAN F. 0ARK. OIA.IRMAN 

' J. TERRY DEASON 
1tJUA L. JOHNSON 
DIANE K. ICIESUNG 
JOE GARCIA 

Mr. Grea Garon. Vice Pruident 
Integrated TeleseMces. Inc. 
1915 North rUle Street, Suite 101 
Fresno, CA 93727 

Dear Mr. Oarott; 

Auawt 14, 1996 

ATIACHMENT A 

~SJON OF COMMUNICATIONS 
WALTER D'HAESE.l.EER 
DIRECTOR 
(IIGI) ~1)..@) 

Our Divisio.n of Consumer Affairs has received 15 complaints from consumers that 
their lona distance service was switched to your compaDy without their authorization. I have 
reviewed the complaints and it appears that your telemarketina efforts are deceptive. Many 
of the complai.na.nts were told that the your representative worked for AT&T and some of 
them complained that they thought they were simply answerina a survey. 

:Acoordin&Jy, please provide a copy o( the lerlpt that is used by your telemarketing 
staff. If your comp&Dy tapes the coaverutions between the telemarketer Md the consumer, 
include a copy of each coaverution in reaard to the attached complaints. In addition, 
please explain what cbanaes you will make to ensure no further complaints will be received 
by this Commission. Please provide this information by AuJWt 29, 1996. 

This letter will serve notice that if we continue t.o receive complaints of this nature, 
staff will recommend to the Ci~rnmlsslon that the certificate held by lnlegrated Teleservices, 
Inc. be c:anccUed. 

If you have questions, please contact me at 904/413-6582. 

Record # 2029 

R.ick Moses 
Engineer Supervilor 
Bureau of Service Evaluation 

CAPITAL CIRa.E OFFICE CENTER • 2S40 SHUMARD OAK BLVD • TA.UAHA.SSE.E, Fl. 32399-0850 
All Al'r!IWM Attloe/l!qiiAI ()ppcn..Jry Ealpqor lau~MJ &.all C:OI'n"ACT. PSCSTAT'EJ'LUS 
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Wednesday, Augusl28, 1996 

Rick Moses 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard 0U. Blvd. 
T•llahauee, FL 32399-08SO 

Dear Mr. Mota: 

ATIACHMENT B 

Enclosed pleale find a copy of the cumnt ICript in UJe by ourtelemarlcteing .wr. We have 
~ your requal for iufor:zmdon regarding co~lalnts filed apinst lNTEGRA TED 
TELESERVICES. We are very conccmcd about our co~a repuurlon and level of customer 
.ervice. ~the llerYice request ori,glnated u a reauh ofmarketina telecomrnunlcadon products 
owr the telepbooe, the opportuDity for misuDder1taDdln Ia alwaya praem. It is our goal to 
minimize and respond quic:ldy to any misunderJwldins that may occur. Per the cuatomer's 
rcqucSIS these IICQOuntJ bave bc:cn G&OCCicd. 

Integrated TeleServicea ia a raeller of the AT&:T Software Defined Network (SON) product. 
The AT&T product we offer to the public is billed directly through AT&:Ts Bill Manaser Service. 
We take all IIepa pollible to affirm that we are DOl AT&:T, but we do market their ler'Vices. II is 
apperall}y difflcoJk fOr 10me people to UDdcraund that AT&:T producta may be marketed through 
companlea that are DOt a pert of AT&:T. We are constanlly atriving to improve our ability to 
property c:onmunlc:ate this filet to ach pot.emlal cuatomer. 

We have dealgned our procedures for new llerVice requeau to coa.,ly with Section 64.1 100 (c) of 
the FCC~- Every new request for Service is verified by 8D iodepeDdeul. third puty 
verification •:Orq~CJy. In order to corroborue that we have received a llerVice request &om the 
customer, the third puty verification boUJe has iqllemenlcd 1 procedure of collecting 1 dale of 
birth. the last fOur dJaits of their IOCialiCCUrity DUmber, or the motber's malden name of the new 
customer. 

Tele:marketioa Ia 1 new marketina c:baamel for our company and &ankly, we have been quhe 
IUl'prised by the munber ofeu~tomen wbo have registered compla!nts. Even tbouah we estimate 
the number of eu110men wbo ~ complaiDed to be lesa than I percent. our goal is to eliminate 
ewn tbote. We have Implemented a new procedure that ia cfealsned to further inform and clarify 

Home Office: 
riU~~O. CALIFOHNIA 9J7Z7 

(Z09) 45Z·II I III • (209) -I.SZ-111!!0 FAX 

-q-



ATIACHI~ENl B 

lategraled TeleServica' relatiombip to ATclT, IDd to ideutHY tho• customcn wbo 
mlsuDderslood our tdemlrkecera BEFORE the customer'• aervice is transfe.11ed to our company. 
The encloted "WeJcome• letter llld IJUiriDiee It lt!ll lrnmedlau:ly dcr a CUilomer'a order Is 
~erlfied.. We wall lO days beh we provilloo the cu.tomer. If there bu been a 
mlpmdmranding and the CUilOmtr calls in, their order II never procelled. 

We are very coocerocd about our c:ompany'a l'q)UW.ion and level of customer leMce. his our 
desire to • sueb ec:lq)lainu reso~ved to the lltisfictlon oftbe customer. Pleur ldvile us of any 
fUrther proccdurea )'OU wish Ul to fi:>llow to racb I awift moJution lO aiJ COIJ1)1ainu. 

liom~ Offic-e: 
FHESNO. CALIFORNIA 937Z7 

(Z09) 4!1Z-HIIII • (209) 4!1Z-HJ80 FAX 
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'scRIPT EDITOR V4 . 695 • • Page Fl L1ne :l Col 65J 
AT'T NETWORK SERVICES SCIRPT VERSION 2 . 12 Type 255 DO FALSE 
~Script------------------------------------------------------------------------+ 
!Good morning/afternoon may I please speak with the person who manages your I 
!AT'T long distance account or is FFFFFFFFFFFFFFF FFFFFFFFFFFFFFF in? I 
!Hit This is , with INTEGRATED TELESERVICES . I'm calling to inform you that I 
:your company qualifies tor en upgrade to your current AT'T service . You can I 
:now access the AT'T Network, with the aame quality and service you've come to I 
!expect from AT&T, at Up to a 35\ discount through INTEGRATED TELESERVICES. ! 
!INTEGRATED TELESERVICES has contracted to provide AT'T service at huge savingsl 
' directly to you. Your service will remain 100\ on the ATn Network, but you 'lll 
be billed by INTEGRATED TELESERVICES' "BILL MANAGER SERVICE". The only ! 
difference is that you'll receive HUGE discounts and SUPERIOR customer service: 
throuqh INTEGRATED TELESERVICES! Now Hr/Hrs ____ , to CHANGE your service overl 
to INTEGRATED TELESERVICES I just need to gather some information from you .<+>l 
••••• CONTINUE ONLY A.FTER ALL INFORMATION IS GATHERED ON LEAD SCREEN • • • • • • • ** 
Thank you Hr/Hs that's all the information we need. Someone from our 
quality control/verification department will be calling to double check your 
information, AND to confirm that I have offered you INTEGRATED TELESERVICES ' 
new AT'T discount program. IT NILL TAKE APPROXIMATELY TWO WEEKS TO CHANGE 
YOUR SE.RVICE OVER TO INTEGRATED TELESERVICES. ENJOY YOUR NEW SAVINGS! 
<F2> I don ' t want to switch from AT'T <F3> Who is INTEGRATED TELESERVICES? 
<14> Who handles customer service & billing? <F5> Are you AT&T? 
<F6> Why doesn't AT&T contact me directly about this product? 

+-------------------------------------------------- PRINTCAP : capturing 

SCRIP1' EDITOR V4.69S Page F2 U ne 14 Col 32 
AT&T NETWORK , SERVICES SCIRPT VERSION 2 . 12 Type 255 DO FALSE 
+Script----- --------------------------- - ---------------- ---------- -------------+ 

!I DON'T WANT TO SWITCH FROM AT&T! 

!INTEGRATED TELESERVICES is a reseller who has contracted to otter you 
!this discounted ATn proqram. A RESELLER SELLS THE SAME SERVICE YOU CAN 
!RECEIVE DIRECTLY FROM AT'T AT SIGNIFCANTLY DISCOUNTED RATES! 

!With this new discounted pr~gram your company's service will be carr ied 100\ 
:over the AT&T network and you will continue to receive the AT&T quality you' re 
:used to. The difference is a lower cost per minute, higher discounts--up to 
' 30' and a more detailed INTEGRATED TELESE.RVICES bill. You will also receive 
6 second increment billing, unlike the r ounded mi nute bi lling common to so 
many of AT,1 ' s proqrama. ITEGRATED TELESERVICES WILL Bl LL YOU AND HANDLE ALL 
YOUR CUSTOMER SERVICE CONCERNS. 

+--------------- -------------------------- - -------- PRINTCAP capturing ... 
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ATIACHt~ENT B 

SCRIPT EDITOR V4. 69S • • Page F3 Line .1.1 1..0.1 ;,;, 

AT'T NETWORK SERVICES SCIRPT VERSION 2.12 Type 255 DO FALSE 
+Script------------------------------------------ - ------------------ - ----------+ 

WHO IS INTEGRATED TELESERVICES? 

INTEGRATED TELESERVICES is a long distance reseller. INTEGRATED TELESERVICES 
has contracted to provide you AT'T service at discounted rates. The FCC won ' t 
allow AT'T to offer you this program directly, because AT'T controls 70\ of 
the long distance market and they could force their competitors out of 

,business by lowering their rates. To keep competition alive, the FCC is 
:forcing AT'T to sell its service at artifically hi gh prices . That's why AT'T 
:has cont r acted to offer you a lower r ate for AT'T service through INTEGRATED 
TELESERVICES and keep you satisfied with AT'T and its family o f products. 

+--- - --- - ---- -------------------------------- - ----- PRINTCAP : capturi ng 

SCRIPT EDITOR V4.69S Page F4 Line 9 Col 14 
ATn NETWORK ·SERVICES SCIRPT VERSION 2.12 Type 255 DO FALSE 

' ' 

+Script------------------- ----------- - - ----------------------------------------+ 

:WHO HANDLES CUSTOMER SERVICE AND BILLING? 

:INTEGRATED TELESERVI CES will handle all of your customer sb~~ice and billing 
:questions directly. Not only will we be available to handle any changes t o 
:your phone service, but we will contact you periodically with special offers 
:and new services as they beco.me available . We can help you manage your phone 
:service to keep costs down and enhance your company ' s communications 
:capabilities . 

+---------- ---------------------------------------- PRINTCAP capturing ... 
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/\TI/\CIIt1ENT B 

• • ~CRIPT EDITOR V4 .69S Page F5 Line 10 Col 37 
AT&T NETWORK SERVICES SCIRPT VERSION 2.12 Type 255 DO FALSE 
~Script-~------------------------------~~--------------------------------------+ 

I 

' :No! And boy are we glad we ' re NO~! If we were AT~T we couldn ' t offer you 
:this incredible discount program on AT&T service. The FCC won ' t let AT'T 

I 
I 

:sell their service direct to consumers at these low rates because they already: 
:control &proximately 70\ of the market and they could drive their competition 
:out of busi ness! That's why AT&T has contracted with outside companies. 
:AT&T wants you to use their Network and give you a lower rate so you won't 
:switch t o another long distance company. The only way they can offer you 
; these reduced rates and discounts is THROUGH companies like INTEGRATED 
:TELESERVICES. 

+---------------------------- ---------------------- PRINTCAP : capturing 

SCRIPT EDITOR V4 . 69S Page F6 Line 11 Col 4 
AT'T NETWORK ·SERVICES SCIRPT VERSION 2.12 Type 255 DO FALSE 
+Script-------------------------------------------- ----------------------------+ 
' ' 
:WHY DOESN'T ATn CONTACT ME DIRECTLY ABOUT THIS PROGRAM? 

:It you only spend $50 . 00 or $350.00 dolla r s per month, AT&T will offer you 
:t heir standard rates , and really can ' t offer you any significant discounts . 
IBy utilizing a company like I NTEGRATED TELESERVICES, you can take advantage of' 
:our huge collective Duying powar. We buy a HUGE number of minutes fr om AT&T 
:at a significantly reduced rate ! We then pass those savings on to you 
:at rates usually offered only to companies that spend $5,000.00 or more! 
:You r~ceive the same AT&T service and quality at rates that AT&T offers only 
:to FORTUNE 500 companies. 
I 
I 

:I just need to ask you a few ahort questions t o qet your r.ew service started 
:right away! 

+-------------------------------------------------- PRINTCAP capturing ... 
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IAHTA____ ATTACHMENT c 

• • 
To: Kelly Blegalski 

Company: Florida Public Service Commission 

From: Greg Garrott 
Integrated TeleSenices, Inc 

Fax (805) 349-38S6 (80S) 349-3866 

Dear Kelly, 

Thank you for aivinl us die oppor1Unity 10 pncnl you with additiooal infomalion. Wo 
have boen workiz1a han!IO dOQI.Illcnl infonnation 1bal willlbow chat allhough lhc 
eompl&inu are JtilJ coming in. !bey are a rcsuh of our incxperi~ during our fm three 
mondu of mlemarlceting. 

We know 1liat, of die complaints wo are alill roc:eiving lbat the overwhelming m~ority: 

I Were marlcebld prior lo the changes wo mldc immediately as we bourne aware 
oftbc problem. 

2. Have C&DCCiod dleir ICTVicc with ITS long ago. 

3. Still owe for the traff.c lbatlbcy have ulcd and are now complaining after being 
conlactcd by Dun and Bnd.u-cct in &n elTon 10 eolleel. 

The major changes made ineludo a eomple1c new ac:ripl, a new verification company with 
recorded verific.atioo, and a weleorno brochure wilb a 10 day C&DCCIJation period. 

Upon ootifieatioo from Cbc eommillioo, ITS volu.olarily N5pClldod all Florida 
lelemarlc.eting on Jam.wy 28, t99•t. ITS will no1 resume k:lemarlccting in Florida until all 
of tho Florida CommiuiOOJ eoneema have boen addreucd. 

ITS is eager and willing lo make &ny and all changes u may be required by the 
1XlC11111iuloo. We have altcady mado tho decision 10 delete refcrcoc.o 10 die uliliulion of 
tbc AT&T oetwaric in all fiutbcr marketing. ln lddilioo, ITS bu irnplemcnlcd more 
efficient complaint respon10 policies lo OOIUTO timely eommuniution willl bolb FPSC and 
c:uJ'tomers (or any eomplainta that may Iliac. 

Bcc:auac die complalnta repraa~t lcaa llwl3" o flTS' Florida ewlomcr buo, 
ITS is ready to convey to tbe Florida commiuion a left!crnent in tbe amount of$1 0,800 
11 tbc outiost moment. Plcue note lbat ITS "'ill not be tclemarlccting in Florida until all 
the eolnllliaioru conc:cmJ are addrcaaed. 



.. 
-~~---- ATIACHMENT C • • 

The 10,000 ld1!ernen1 offer contained in lbiJ Jetter ·wu ~ at by multiplying the 

approximate 3% complaint rate times the ~led annual cum:nt Aorida revtn~e for ITS 
($30,000 per month or 360,000 per year}. 

Once aaa.in.. lot mo rcit.eRto u strongly u pouible: 

I. ITS is not tel~ in Aorida at thi1 time: and will not aclc:markct until all oflbc 
comm.inioru c:ooccmJ arc addRucd: 

2. ITS hu heco and continues to be extremely anxious to moe1 full complianc:oe with all of 
the tOimlliJiion's requirements for conducting busineu in Aorid.a. 

1llank you for your considaratioo and I look forwvd 10 fiu1her communieationa on this 
matter. 

Vice President 

-IS-



- RISE. WAllER B. CJRl ~ INJEC@ATEO !ElESEBVJCES. INC. 

~· ~ BEVERlY RISE AtCft.. BRAQ t!UIE 1336951 

6404JWJATEE: AVENUE: WEST. SUI IE f -·· ,.,.....,. • !94ll -794 - IZ44 
Cenk 

Cltr/Zip BRAOENTOH 31209 ecu.cy....!Wf R~ ------~-----------------------

~~L---------------------------- llote l.ta. 

~~-~--------------------------- ll .. ted ·-...!:!"--------------

I 

C" 
I 

The custc.er s~nt the following corT'espond~nc~ concerning being sw· ~ched without 
their &uthorlz&tion. Pl~&se send th~ Ca..ission proof of authorl,i tlon (LOA 
&nd/ or hpe) 1nd lPPlY &pproprl&te nte5. 

10/29 ~port indicating custc.er conhcted 1nd full credit provldl'd . 
File closed. 

·-~ .... 1336951 • : •' 

tr mi....J •• 11 ; 53 AM o.t.OZIZU95 

'• t2...J•• fAX h t.OZ/23/96 

tnoe...iJ- ..,~P!AJtU.I.~o.l ____________ _ 

tat_., 

lnfrectl., _._lsL·_.1.,.3""B'----------

Cl- by NEP O.te 11 /08/16 

•• , ..... , .... l • 

CONSUME~ REQUEST 

FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE 

COIIUSSION 

• ~0 SHUMARD OAJ BOULEVARD 
T ALLAHASS!E, Fl. . .t1399-0150 

904-413-6100 

PLIASI RETURN T1US FORJol 
WITH RUORT OF AcnON • 

hnn~_Ih~kJns 

DUE : 08/07/96 

~ 
~ ,., 
z 
-I 

0 



: .. 

8ra:l Hule 
II'Mo .. li2TIItl ... ioll 
1:108trc:d~ .,_K 
.... ,.110, CA .. ,_. 
....,_ t18 ... 1702 

'-= '"~ 

To: 

~ 'lalldaP'IMI:IInllotCcsw ' J ' 

Dhllllcln: Cli:&wMr P'i I 7 

Alp: ~lMJJ-· 

,.,...,~ 

Col'lpeny. .... w.. CJR) 
cn.at: ~ ..... 

I'IIIIM: .. 1-7t'-1Z44 lit: cc: 1 

Mdrwa: M04 Mill II lwe ... 

cay. • 1 ... 

8tlw. A 
ZlpCode: ~ 

Lillie~ .,-.111111" -
IDI'IIIIw ClaMd 

talef• .:lll'l:lul-$ • I I 

~ 

A TI ACH~IENT 0 

W11188: {8nld Hla) CWbi* ..W.IIPI*t to YL R.lle MIIQIMd to cndlt her 8CX10U11t In M . 

- I?-



,.. WALTER B . RISE, .JR . • 

6404 Manatee Avenue. West. Sulle F 

July 18, 1996 

Ms . Bev DeMello 
Division ot consuaer Affairs 
Florida Public Service Co .. ission 
2546 Shuaard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

Dear Ms . DeMello: 

• Blodenlon. Flotldo 34209 

') 

' - \ II\ I • . I ,. ' 
. ) 

\ 

ATIACHMENT 0 

(941) 794·1244 

While I was on vacation in J une, a repreaentati ve from ITS 
Corporate Services called but did not identity themselves as being 
from that coapany. My husband who took the call was led to believe 
they were froa AT'T and only wanted to change ua to another program 
which, would save us aoney. I had previoudy told him about 
companies who call and lead you to believe that they are AT'T when, 
as I understand it, they are only using AT'T lines, so he asked 
several time8 , "Are you AT,T?" He was always told yes. He was 
told th.at a supervisor would be calling back to confirm this 
transaction. When the supervisor called, he again asked, "Are you 
really AT,T?" The reply was, "Yes". 

Upon my return, a letter was received from ITS Corporate Services 
re<Jarding the phone service. It said that the service would be 
processed in 5 days and if we did not wish to take advantaqe ot 
their prograa, we should call. I immediately called and told them 
we did not wish their service. I was told that they would cancel 
the order. I aa enclosing a copy of that letter . 

Recently moat of our long distance calla have been within the area 
ot GTE, our local carrier . When I tried to call out ot the area, 
I got a aessaqe that said "Your call cannot be completed aa 
dialed.• When I realized I was getting that aeaaage on nuabers 
that I knew had not changed, I called GTE. They referred ae to 
AT,T . When I called AT'T they said that our service with them had 
been disconnected. 

-18-



ATTACHMENT 0 

: WALTER B . RISE • .JR. •-----------1·.__ __ _ 
• 

6404 Manatee Avenue. West. Suite F Bradenton. Fl011da 34209 (941) 794·1244 

·. 

Division of Conauaer Af!aira 
Page 2 
July 18, 1996 

That is when I pul led ou~ the letter that I had received and aqain 
called ITS Corporate Servicea. It aeeas that we had been connected 
and then diaconnected. However, nothing waa done to let ae know 
that we now were in aoae aort ot lilll.bo where we had no long 
distance carrier outside the GTE calling area . 

Is it lawful tor thea to aay that they are AT;? when they are not? 
I have an IBM coaputer, but that doea not make me IBM. 

Sincerely, 

· '&u~~·~UaJ 
Beverly B. Rise 

Enclosure 

.. 

- ret -
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._ rAULKNER ENIE!.!:III'~Hu.l:l.;SE...,S~:--______ _ c~ INTEGRATED TELESERY!CES. INC . 

-""• RAY FAULKNER Attn. BRAD HU!E 149471 

6800 SW _ 4~fH_ STREEI 
c-r•. 
lel .p.on. I (9S4l -792 -5277 

Cltynlp DAVIE 33314 c ...... c.,_!!BQ 
ten k 

·~------------------------------

~t ~~-------------------------------- llo c • 1.t!.!. 

c-tent-='------------------------------- lla lttd I<'I"J"'H·_!Y ______________ _ 

See enclosed correspondence regarding unauthorized carrier change. Ple1se 
provide proof of authorization. Appropriate credits are requested. Please send 
the customer a copy of your response to this inquiry . 

12/30 report Indicating custa.er refuses to pay bill. 
12/31 spoke to Mrs. F1ulkner . She said she was on Vartec's Di.a line Pl1n of 10 

cents a •lnute 24 hours a day . 

12/31 TO C~PAHY BY FAX : Ple1se contact Mrs. Faulkner and rerate calls to Di-e 
line, otherwise she said they would not pay the bill . 

._., llo. 1494711 .. ·' • , 
( 

.., 12lHL.J•• 9 j 22 AM oaceJJ.al ' 9.§ 

'•~•• FAX oate11/2Z/96 

lype..i...,!- MAIL I 

·"""-l' 
'"' ' act I on -.!..1 St,;·:.JIL.:<3~B'---------

Cloud by HEP Oote 12/31 / 96 

101>1'1' lecelwd l • 

CONSUMER REQUEST 

FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE 

COMMISSION 

1~0 SHUMARD OAK BOU,VARO 
TALLAHASSEE, FL. 31399-0150 

904-413-'100 

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM 
WITH REPORT OF ACTION TO: 

Ooua Martin 

DUE: 12117/96 

)> 

iJ-
('") 
:I: 
3: 

~ rn 
~ 
0 
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Bfad Hvie 

• • 

Integrated TeleServices 
Cuttomer Service Cont.~et Report 

Integrated TeteS.I'\'ieH 
530 Bercut OtiYe 
Suite K 

ATTACHMENT 0 

Page: 1 
Dl1e: 12/3CWC 
Time: 2.00PM 

Sacramento. CA es&U 
Phone· Q\ &-4<48-9702 
Ftt Q1&-448-970S 

Number of Contacts 1 

To 

~rq. I'Jor10I P\,tll; ~~ CQrrrr4SSion 

CMSion Consu-net Pr04t:1!~ 
Jltep· Doug 1'.1111n 

R.gttdlrog 

RtfiJ. 14114711 

~·nr Fa~rE~~nses 
CorliKt Rey Ftl.l<ner 

f'tole. tM-7i2·52n ~ 
A#HS' 8800 $N 441'1 ST 

Oty: Oevte 
811\1: F1 

Zip Code 33314 

l..u1 It taft~• Spoke ..... cuwtonw 
IOIS1IIU Open 

• ~· SOMIChe<l-..lhOUieUilol1za1on 
lllocked 

Creclt Olatomer refulttiO pay lll'l 

Pnone. 904-41 ~1 00 
FIX ~1~536:! 

cc , 

1211~. ~ Hule) Cuwtomer It NMing 10 pey 1111 bill. 

- 2J -



.. 

·. 

• 
Nov 19, 1996 

Florida Pubtio SeMcc Comm. 
2S40 SJw""Vd Blvd 
T1ll•be•""'V'L 32399 

RE: Telcpbooe chl.raes 
Ac:ct I# 661-1390-295 
Pboae' 9S4 792-5277, 792-3737 

• ATIACHMENT D 

-....-:-.. 

While m1ewifta my July 14th Bell South phoae bill 1 'oae time cJwae for chtnaina my 
lnterLATA lD c:anier to AT4T" causbl my eye Iince AT4T bad tJwaya been our W 

carrier. Needlea to uy I called Bell South bNnodia!ely llld wu told 1 Complny called 
Netwoft Services bad ordered the chlnge. I mtn13ed to radl them end wu told they had 

ordered tbe work OD bebalf of tome one called IDcepr.; Tele Services 

Sewnl days. wn I"'qUiRd to reacb the leCOOd Company who aaid yes they had ordered 

tbe work but bed DO idea who Network Service~ were. On July 2<6 J talked to 1 

repJ 11 r cltive of ITS who aid llhld eareod to the IWitcb to ITS, this very n.Jcb to my 
surprile. lt MmS oa June 10 aomeoae bed called llld pllinly llld with DO mdttke aid 

they wa-e ATAT and had 1 new posram to offer to lower W rates, tlwaya loolcina to 
uve aaouey ll&id ok. 

hit turDs out it wu not AT4T !but our sood fiiendJ It ITS wbo pwed themldves off u 
AT 4T. This ... phODc cd OD July 26 the rep I talked aid yes lhey ~ bed 1 lot of 

problem with mlalep I II iliaD like thd. I wu liked wbat my bill 1m0UDt wu, Iince I had 

DOt yet received 1 biD 6-om ITS I dJdn't lmow. J wu told it miJbt tab a couple ofbiU 

J)eriocb for the cbtrpa to be wiped out, 10 just ipore the biUa. 

Not oaty wu our home line twitched but alto our business line u weD. The Jut aJtry on 

our biDI tom ITS/Network Servioet wu July J 5, wbidl iJ the day I dilclovcro'J &be IWitcb 
aod bed the acrvice c:hatpl beck to AT4T IOd abo 1 block plloed 10 DO oae can IWitch 

~(BalD. 

When it became apparem tilt biDs were not aolna away u I " told ! end 

NetWOit S.W. wbo iafbnDed me ITS bed DO authority to write off any cfwaes for 
anyone. the money bowed Netwodc Services bectuse they buy time &om AT.tT end 
raeD llid time, iD t.bia cue to ITS who unbelmowo to me wu mdlina the time to me 



.. • • ATIACHM£NT 0 

Tbc above 1¥11 Mel to "' we dcn't deny makina the Cl.lla in question but to pay for the 

calls would teem lib rewanfina IOt1JOOOe for their decleit and had, thlt pes ~ my 

ICUie of &it play. lfyou abo COCIIida' the fact NetWOrk Savicet told me they Wl::fe 

c:unil!i ITS out due to DOG Pl)'meat IDd ~ uaune this ume type of problema 

I thcrd'<n f'ormiDy procac this tee of c:lwJa and IUgcst the perpetralor of the fraud be 

requQd to reialburlld 1IWbvw il owed the cbuJa 

ll.espectfuiJy. 
,.., ·"7 -' 
~~4-
~F•dlmcr 
6100 SW 44th St 
Davie, FL 33314 



. . .. 
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l, 

September 9, I 996 

Florida Public SCJVice Cornrnission 
Office of Consumer Affairs 
I 0 I E GainJ Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301·81S3 
I-800.342·3SS2 

To whom it may concern. 

Q4j Labor.ry Data Systems, Inc . 
ATTACHMENT 0 

I am writing to expreu my exueme dissatisfac;~ion with compames that resell .. AT&rs 

long distance service Our office iJ bombarded with calls from companies that claim that 

they are AT&T, with marketing tactics th4tare unethical They n.nge all the way from 

unsubtaniated claims of savings (JQII .. SOOI.-or more). to high pressure telemarketing 

techniques. and converting service without user's permission 

Previously our conununie~tion services were convened \\i thout our permission We had 

to spend several hours on the telephone to Met our ser\'ice recon"ened to AT & T 

Yesterday I re«i\'ed a call from one of these companie~ \\'hen I informed the sells 

representative that he needed to contact my assigned DIRECT AT & T Account 

Consultant be orally th:eatened to di5GOnne::t our long distance sel"~ce 

Just today I received the attached notificatiOn from another ~:ompany atto::mpuny to 

c:on\·en my service On the fine print of the 100"/e Guarantee it appears that if l do not call 

them. my lines will be switched Of course this also took up several hours to clear up 

Communie~rion is the lifeblood of this and most other compan1es in the US today How 

can companies be allowed to convert service \\i thout permission and be allowed to use 

unethical sales practir.es'~ What can the FCC do to alle\iate t~js difficulty'~ I h4ve already 

contacted my local carrier to insure my lines can not be con\·en·ed in the future 

Please contact me 11 (813) 968- 7SOO \\ith the status of tlus compi;Unt or if you have any 

questions 

Sincerely, .. 
~{e:n 

Monica M Field 
Business Manager -
cc Sean M Field . Pru LDS 

CONSUMER AFFAIRS 

-2~-
14502 Nonb DaJc Mabry Hwy. • SW!e·--:-32::7:-• -:T:-Im-p&.---FL=-3:-3-6-11----------­

Toii-Frce: (100) 636-263$ • Tel; (113) 961-7$00 • Fax: (113) 969-3224 
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An ACHI'IENl o I 

• • 

Integrated TeleServices 
Customer Servloe Contact Report 

B111d Hu.e PaQe 1 

lmegrat.c T.,.SeMe" 
530 Bereut Orlw 

~: 121»'0S 
Time: 2 :nPM 

Surte K 
S.cramento. CA QS&H 
Phone in&-«&-P702 
Fax Q1~t705 

- --0 --------0-
To 

"egarclng 

ReWo 14i-4SOI 

Cclrr1Jenr Llborleoty 01111 !yl:ema 1nc 
ConCKt Mcll'1et 1'1160 
Ptvnt: 81).i6&-7500 Ext cc 1 

N~aesso 1cm 011e Mal7y Hwy 
ant327 

::~~ 
Zip C«1t ~18 

L.ut "'111!1 llpcb""" ~ 
IDISIIaa Cbed 

Numbtr of Contle1so 1 

Cor~~ a.-wes N....,. !IIJled ~ lof progrwn ,..MI' recltWd • Dl 
llloclcld. 

Crecft 

Hotel: 
1211CWCSo (Brad Hille) CUal.omer MrA<:. apolte to customer and ahe waa ,_, llgntd up for 

ltfi'ICt L'ld nMf rec;lc'tW 1 btl 

-25-
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.. _ W!Ll!I\MS VIIOllSI\Ll S~l\1 OOU 

.-....~HJM! If WILLIAHS 

11610 SAH JOSE BOJJLEVARD 

Cltyfllp JACKSOHVII.LE 32223 ((IUftty_M 

~ ........ t,.. ------- --------

c_., tafttiiC\_ ______________ _ 

c~ !NI(GRAIED lllESERYlCES. INC . 

Altn . BRAQ HV IE )31 785 
c Qni:UIIIItf' •• 

···~. (904) -268-8918 
c .. k ··-
lloto !ili 

ll• lt..:t ,_,.,~N!.._ _____________ _ 

See ~tt1ched correspondence concerning unathorized PIC change. 
Custa.er ~ppe~rs to h~ve been billed for calls aade pr ior to the date ITS 
re<elved ~ certificate froa the FPSC. 

7/31/96 FAX TO C<I'PMY: A RESPONSE TO THIS I HQU I RY VAS DUE PH JVL Y 23 . 

10/ 11/96 fAX TO ITS: I STILL HAVEN ' T RECEIVED A RESPONSE TO THI S INQU IRY . 
PLEASE PROVIDE A RESPONSE BY 10/17/96. 
10/25/96 Sent certified letter. 
11/5/96 Return receipt received. 
11/26 report indic~ting custoaer reiuses to pay bill. 
12/3 tilled left aessage th~t we could only ask th~t the charges be rerated. 
Ho response froa custoaer. 

'-"' llo. 1317851 
~----:-

ly l11YL! I • 1 j 21 Pf4 Oot~..Ji 

to~ I • ...ufA::!X~....-_ OtttQJ/ 08/ 96 

typeJLJ~~MA~·~l~L ____________ _ 

ttl_., 

lnlroct ton --~.1 o~~.S ,;,· "13t.~Bt.... ______ _ 

,,.,..., by HEP Dllf 12126/96 

l~y lcet ...S l • 

CONSUMER REQUEST 

FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE 

Coti4ISSION 

• 1540 SHUMARD OAK IOULIVAaD 
TALLAHASSEE, FL. 31399-0151 

904-41J-6180 

PLEASE RETURN TillS FORM 
WITH REPORT OF ACTION TO: 

Richard Durbin 

DVE: 07123/ 96 

)> 

~ ­
~ 
~ ,., 
2: 
-i ,., 
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t40V- .t• -96 o..-: o • '"' " - ..,._, .vn 
·-~ - ··-· ··"' - ·• -

.. . • • 
Integrated TeleServlces 
Customer Service Contact Report 

Brad '•hJ•f' 
h~~rated TeteSt"""• 
530 BercU! Olive 
Suite K 

ADACHMENT £ 
r • 

.-.ge· 1 
Dltll: 11/281Q6 
Time. 253PM 

SKlamento, CA 85814 
Phone e1&.44&.11702 
Fax 1115-"4&-;705 

Number of Contacts· 1 

To· 

'· 

~ Flonaa ~ s.Me• CCWMVtllon 
DM11on Cont\.nllf Prole~~ 

RtP' Rlctllrd ~ 

Regardng 

l'teflr 131745 

~ 'MIItm6 ~• StatoOd 
Con1act ...._."*' w..,.,. 

Pnone. 804-413-81 oc 
Fax· 004-4 13-8362 

~· 804-:.!M-8918 EJcl CC. I 
Adc)'.ss. H610 sen JON 8tM' 

Ot( JtlctcsOIMlt 
lllela. Fl 

Zip Co-Je: 32223 

Ll11 Rallb. Spokt """ custclmef 
~- Open 

-2'1 -
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ATIACHMENT E 



• • WlLLll\;\11$ WHOLESALE SEAFOOD rNC. 

lntqpuled Tde ~ 
1915 Nurth fine Sl 
Suite 101 
Fresno. CA 9r::; 

Dear Sir~. 

DBA; FISHER.~I\.'~I''S DOCK 
11610 SAN JOSE BLVD. 

JACKSf>NVU.LE, FL 321:3 
(~) 268-8918 

(90-$) :!6Z-:!708 F.-\X 

JW'le 27. 1996 

Re· :\cct. # 66l·S33X .;::;-' 

Ple::ue be :un-ised t.Mt the tnclosed bi!.l for loog di$Uilc~ ~t"t".,t.:e3 wlllltc\er bt: ;.•lllc.l! 
t\uthorimtion ti>rthis change wu ocwr made:! I du nl)l ;tppn:tlllte the ·~«curul w:Jy ~'"' 
<>per:~te yuur business. h ~ npp;wliutt tu 1.111: thllt y<>u ..::10 o.wAc t.bu t.:U..u)t!c in 1.11:-' l)iJvuc 
.cr:ic:e .mJ :IC\'C!" :vcD t..lk ;. ' !IIC. 

:-.ry <CIVICe has bft-11 rei\IITied •o AT&T nnd Pf\."-'1:<lures t~:~ve been 1.'\teo il' 1!~11 thJ~ '' tll 
nc:,er Ual!l-'Ctl ~iu. We :u-e l'epui'Wll! you to the Sutc: t:tiJiues Cuui.IUbaa.JU tur t'r:ludukut 
b~;Sinc~S pr;lCIJCC$. 

BSW.'l:w 

ATIACHMENT E 



CUSTOMER : WI LLIAMS WHOLfSALf $fAt000 
ATTN IIHJ AM IN W I LL IA~S 

116 10 SAN JOSE ILVD 
JA~SOHYILL£ tL 21223 

IALAHCf IROUCIHf PORWARD 

PI JC)I U LAN<: [ 

Nlll OWtQU 

AOJUST~EHTS 

Ff OfU L T.U/ SURC>URQ[ 

ST/LOCAL TA X/ SUICHARC[ 

TOTAL Hill OWtClU 

HI! II IAL "HCf 

• 
ACaUIT .U.fR 

INVOICI DATE 
DUIOATl 

, OR II LL INO IHQUIRifS 
' DR SI RVICf IHQUJRJfS 

J . OO 

J . OO 

1 . 00 

l 1ot . 62 

U . 27 

J . OO 

1120 .2) 

Il l · 1331 . 2&• 
oe/ t7/t6 

ATTACHMENT E 

PAVABL( UPON R[ C[JPT 
1 11001 &62· • 2JO 
1 1111 I JIO· • 211 

1120 . 2) 

MESSAGES I T' Netwo~k Servtces wulco••• you t o ou~ 01 a coun t ae rv1cea P l eaae • ~• r• 

t ne fa ntaa ttc aav•ngs opoortun•tv w tt~ vOur bvttnltl IIIOCI I I IS . 

l TS Network Se rv1c e1 orovtGel yO~ w t tn t~le I U0 1 t a nt t a 1 OI ICOU~tl on your 

l ong Gt a t a nce c a lttng ve a r e coc. t tte a t o p~ov•o •ng v~ wt tn t~ 

n tgftel t QUI 1t t y • ••• a no t~ oeat c~a tOMer aervtce 

lltt i U .,~ , ... llll ttOI IIfltiO l>y : /NTlCRAT£0 TEL£ IEIIV /ClS 

1115 NORTH 'IN! ST. SUITE 101 
'RHNO c.a u rn 

• • • • , ••• • t ••• , •• 

PL EAS£ OlT ACH ANO lllTVIIN STVI PORTI ON W/ TH rOVII Rl~ / TTAHCl 

LOHCl OISTNCI IIRVICU PROVIOfO IY 
IHTfQAATfO TfLf SfRVICfS 

I HVOICf DATI : 

N10MT DUI : 

PLEAS( WRIT£ YOUR ACCOUNT HUMI£1 ( .. 1•1331· 21• 1 ON YOUR CHIC~ 

WILLI AMS IIHOLfSALf SfA'OOO 
jTTN a(NJAMIN WI LLIAMS 
11110 SAN ~St I LVO 
~At~SONVILL( ' L 32222 

~~ CHICKS PAYAILf TO: N[TVO•~ S£RVJC£S 

bbl&33&2540bl7~b000l30234 

Nrrvo•~ sr•v1crs 
O(JIT " 212 
P 0 l Oll SIOOO 
orr•orT, Ml • 1255 ·•2•2 

-Jo-

II 



I 

""' 

- SOl!IQt. ALICE G. e_.., !HlEGRAJEO TELESERV!CES. INC. 

-._9661 S!IHR1SE LAKES BLVO. Attn. 8!W) tNI£ 

APT. 306 
c......r•• ,,,...,.. ·---------------
ten .. 
t..to.d r Clty{llp FOB! LAUQEBOAL£ 33322 c..nty..J1B2 

- a.~~~ot661·83ZZ·l04 .. " te 1 mukelt! !!9 

Cllolpetr c.nc.ct.__ ___________ _ 
ll• lt..S ·--'...!l"L--------------

Ple1se see 1tt1ched correspondence concerning sl~lng of cust01er' s service. 
Plene lnvestlg1te, conhct custo.er 1nd 1pply 1pproprl1te credits. A report Is 

due by the date below, tnclude a copy of the lOA and or t~e. 

ll/4 Report lndlc1tlng custOMr conhcted 1nd cust011er wo·uld pronte check 1nd 
send In b1hnce. File closed. 

·-t ... 1321641 .. ' .. 

tr B!!LJ •• 11 ; 46 M o.t.Ol/J 9 l9!i 

10 t.Q_Jt• FM ht.Ol/ll/9E 

t~JLJ--~MA~I~l ______ _ 

cat_., 

lnfroctiM _._)s._._,1.,3""8'--------

ct....r br MEP om 11 / 21196 

...,.., ......... l • 

CONSUMER REQUEST 

FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE 

COtltiSSION 

• 1540 SHUMARD O.U BOULIVARD 
TALLAHASSEE. FL. l1399-ot50 

904-413-6100 

PLIAS& UTUaN THIS FORM 
WITH REPORT OF AC110N TO: 

Ruth W. McHarque 

DUE : 07/ 26/ 96 

~ 
f) -
:r 
3: m 
:z 
-1 

m 



::'04:: !5::- rc. : - : f1: :. 

• • Integrated TeleServices 
C•tomer Service Contact~ 

To: 

~ Floftciii'\Mc ..... CorMIIMoon 
DMI!on: ~ Allllnl 

Rep: Rl.eiW. WoHII~ 

A J diiG 

~ 1321641 

Col!ljlan)' 

Contact Nil» 0 lolomon 
Pflonc ~74M 185 flit. 

Adc*- 8e01 ...... I.Ma.. 
Acl~JOO 

Cley. 1'011~ 
6lak Fl 

Zlp Code: as322 

1..1111 ~ ~with OU*Imer 

D'IIIU; Cloled 

CGrnpiM; awtlll*' WllhoY aiiMocwtl:iilloot 

BlociMif: 
()d; Ff'O *·~~ 

,...: 

CC: 1 

..... : 1 
0..: W1tlee 
111M: 1:53AM 

llt'11/118; (a.-.d Hult) Aloe 8C*WIICII'I,.. ~~her bll.nd Ia lllldillg. c::tlac:tt for tne 

t · ooe ot ,_Ill!, 

ATIACHMENT E 

~~~-------~----~--~·~·-==~AT.O. ~. ~. --



~lice ~. Solomon e 
Apartment 306 

9661 Sunrise Lakes Boulevard 
Sunrise, Fl orida 33322 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Division of Consumer Affairs 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Fl 32399- 0850 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

/~ATTACHMENT E 

This is a complaint about Integrated TeleServices, which had 

BellSouth switch me from AT&T to their company. 

I did not give Inteirated TeleServices approval of this, e i ther 

in wri t1 ng or verba 1_x. 

This sort of underhanded business practice should not 

and I ··urge your agency to do something to stop them. 

be put out of business. 

be allowed 
They should 

I am very angry and disturbed that a company can interfere in 

my affairs. (This is not the first company to do this. ) 

I think that BellSouth should also be required to have a request 

in writing from their customer before they automatically swi t ch 

someone to another company simply because the new company tells 

them to do so . 

Thank you 1'or your attention t o this very serious matter. 



- StARR. IYAA H. AIIOH!!EY AI LAW t~ INT EGRATED JELESERY ICES. INC. 

Ac~cr"• 350 LINCOLN RQ SUITE 407 Attn. BRAQ HVJE 134645 

t~·· 
rel~ • IJOS)-532 - 9 27 

tan lk 
City/lip MlMl 33139 CCIIroty .J2AI2f ·~ --------~-----------------------
_ . ......,. 661 -8335-381 llote te 1 market Ing 

~ ~ .. ~------------------------------- lf•lt~<~ ._.......!v ______________ _ 

' (.)) 
~ 
I 

See enclosed correspondence reg~rdlng unauthorized carrier change . Please 
provide proof of authorization. Appropriate credi t s are r equested to cover 
switch\09 fees and/ or differences In rates. Please send the cust011er a copy of 
your response to t his Inquiry . 

10/ 3 !Report Indicating credit afld cust011er contacted . 
File closed. 

·-1 ... 1 34~5 1 "'"':'t------
.., 12.D!LJ•• l Z;30 PM Det.OZIJOnS 

ro ~I• FM DettOl/30/ 96 

rn-JlJ.-_u~~n~e __________ __ 

tel....., 

lnfrect ltft _..J,s-_.1.,3,.8,__ __________ _ 

Cl•ld bot HEP om 10/ 15/ 96 

bpi., ..... , .... l • 

CONSUMER REQUEST 

FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE 

Cort4ISSION 

• ~0 SHUMAJlD OAit BOULEVARD 
TALLAHASSEE, FL. J.l399-0150 

~-~13-6100 

PL£ASE RETURN TIUS FORM 
WITH REPORT OF ACTION TO: 

Ooua Hart In 

DOE: 08/14/96 

~ ­
~ ::z: 
3: .., 
:z 
-l .., 



• • 

Integrated TeleServlces 
Cuatomer Setvlc. Contac:t Report 

hdHuie 
tmtgrat.edTtleS..W.t 
630 Blrcut Drive 
Svlte I< 
S.Crlrnelllo, CA ~U 
Phone: g1&-.t4&-g702 
Fe.x. e-1~~705 

To. 

RegtrdfV 

Rtflt. 1~1 

Con'*¥ ..... w .. twr ( ~at leW) 
ecr.t ... . ,.,. 

Pnone: 3C)6.632-4327 E.1ct ex;: 1 
Mlhll: aeo Lilccln Rd 

Qtr ,_.,_ 
.-: fL 

2lp Code: 33138 

Lut R"'*. 8POU IIIII CIIRmlr 
ro.e.~. ac-es 
~~~~ 
~ Yl!l 
()rd- sa oo '*111 CNitgl 

Nc*l: 

Humber of Contlc:ta: 1 

ATTACHMENT E 

07101/118 (8tld Hult) cuatOmer ltMCf ~ Mr. Stan llld wt ag!Md to c,-.dll 111m fof 1M 
~ rl\ef'V" only . 

-~-



0 ... . , .. . ·-

/~ted Te/eServicJ 
CUitomer Service Contact Report 

lndHule 
,._.., r••..,a. 
uoe.cuon. 
lkllle I( 
a.caar•*'· CA 1581 .. 
f'tlane: e1~ 
Fa: e1~ 

To; 

Rllf: ~~ 

c:omp..,. lB !Iii 1!-r ( AIIGt!l!i iii LiWjJ 
CorDcl: .... . 

....,_ ~1U100 
Fa: 806-41a.e382 

AloM: k cc: 1 

~ 

.. 
c.ty; ... ; 

Zip Code: 

~R.tMilll: 

~ . 

.... : 

ATIACHMENT E 

~= 1 
0.: 8N2/SIO 
,...: 7:17~ 

8i1218S: (ar.d 1-i&M) We need Men llilotiiiillluu on tllil OUIIC!Mt. Wt ,_.. ,.,.,_, or1g1n11 

oan fa ' it. 

-3"-



. ' . ..._ , 
ATIACHMENT E 

·. 'to .. 
J 

...., '"' _.,--
•":c.~ ::- =--. . ·. IvAB M. STABB 

AT'fOilltNCV AT V.W 

&u.ITC 4107 

K.J..UCI aaACJ&. r ·a..oaaD.A oo1ou 

Mt'41C" 0 ,. Pl..OIItl~ AHO 
N:CW YORK a.utS 

TCLI~HOHC 

June 28, 1996 

INTEGRATED TELESERVICES 
1915 North Pine St. Suite 101 
Fresno CA 93727 

Re: Account No. 661-8335-381 
Invoice Date: 06 /17t96 

GENTLEMEN: 

THIS LETTER IS TO INFORM YOU THAT I HAVE NOT AUTHORIZED 
ANY CHANGE FROM MY AT&T LONG DISTANCE SERVICE. I HAVE NO IDEA 
WHO YOU ARE AND I WILL NOT BE "SLAMMED" PROM AT&T. 

I will pay l!or the long distance charges and tax totaling 
$7.77, however, I will not pay any service charge since this 
change was not authorized by me. You didn't even have my suite 
number on the invoice. 

As of 6/24/96, I informed both AT&T and BellSouth 
Telecommunications that I will deal directly with AT&T and 
any future changes must be done with written authorization. 

I HOPE I HAVE HADE MYSELF CLEAR. 

·:ery truly , 

~~~ 
Ivar M. St.arr 

IMS/ma 

cc: AT&T 
ROBERT BUTTERWORTH, FLORII>A ATTORNEY GENERAL 

flU. 



- W:SI<H:R SY:> I UC!>. I&,. 
.. _ ,_ ,_. __ _ 

.,.,"' LY!Q BRYAH 
AU"· D!GU nun; 

\ 

v.. -I 

9119JER8Ill ROAD . SVITI 9 

City/Zip ~ILLE 32225 c ..... ,,.~ 

Ace- ...,..661·8340·622 

'-" c-ec:'----------------
-

c~· · 
l ol..-w I (9Q4) · 744 ·67QQ 

c .... ··-
... ,. telel!llrketing 

lla l ted a_..o~HL,_ ____________ _ 

See attache<! correspoudence concerning unauthorized PIC change . 

The billing appears to have ~nee<! prior to ITS having receive<! a certifi cate 

f~ the PSC. 

7/25/96 FAX TO C(HINIY: A RESPOO£ TO TlHS HQ.IIRY WAS llJE BY .MY lB. 1996. 

7/25 Report indicating cust~r contacted and full credi t applied . 

8/19/96 Cust~r called with their new address: 3413 Southside Boulevard 

Suite 3, Jacltsonv111e, Fl 32316. (904)642·4611. 

File closed. 

10/15/96 Cust~r called and said that she had receive<! a b111 dated 9/17 that 

st111 showed the charges. I called Brad Hute and left a ~ssage for h1• . 

10/16/96 left essage for Brad Hu1e to· cal l E. 

10/23/96 FAX TO ITS: ~T HAS BEEN IDE TO RESOlVE THIS ClJS'T(J£R' S PR(l!LEH? 

Report receive<!. 

, ..., . ~\,. -

10n • 3 08 PH ~ · ·n:· '•¥ 
ly ~f- ; O~t~£:~ 

lo ~~- FAX Dot@Q2Lj§ 

. ' 
,~_,S_j.,. ""f:...:.AX=-------=--

c.t_., 

I nlrec:t l Oft _l~.;S;t•:..,ol~,;38!!L ______ _ 

Cl- by NEP Dote 08/27/96 

11'1>1Y locot-

CONSUMER RBOUBST 

FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SBRVICE 

COMMISSION 

254t SH\JMAaD OAK IIOV:~D 
TALLAHASSEE. fl.. J 

JM-41Uito 

PLEASE REl'U1Uf nos FORM 
W1'T11REPORT OF A en ON TO: 

Ri chardJlurb1n 

DUE : 07118/96 
)> 

i! 
n 
:I: 
3: 
1"1'1 

~. :z ..... ,., 



r--..,....... ......... -----~---

l~egr11ted TeleServic! 
Cuatomer Service Contact Report 

.,.,..._ 
lntlgilllld T"fttfda. 
NOIIRUDrM 
a..K 
lea.,_*>, CA t&e14 
Phone: 111e ue 0102 
fcc 111~ 

To: 

Roegel diug: 

..... 1l11101 

DeeiOrw .,......,Incl. 
~.,_ 

Pflorw: 104-41W100 
Fee 1104-41~ 

804-74447'00 ElC: CC: 1 
"-'di Ill: 8118 ...,. ADIId... 

Nota: 

t .~ ............. , ICI 

7ft .. 
F\111 end!-.. ...,.. 

..... : 1 
.,_: IJfU.W 
n.e: 7:51AM 

7125/;e: (BtiiCI Hult) a-. •• ..vioelpolar wtlh conttcl CUMomer .. I:M .. "* ,.,, 
Md aAtooolled. Pllll Old '-'*1 

- ~ -

ATIACHMENT E 



BtadHu•e 

1111£/lrated TeleService.J.. 
c.-mer Service Contact ReP4 

lnteg1!leo Te!eSeMCu 
530 Bert:ul OrT.-e 
Sute K 

Jlltgt: 1 
Date: 7125196 
Time: 4 50;:)t-.' 

ATTACHMENT E 

Sacramento, CA 95814 
Ph~. 916~9702 

Fax 916-445·9705 

Number of Contacts: 1 

To 

A'itrtC/ FIOtda PubliC SeMct Conwnti$QI\ 

DIMIOn Contumer Allllra 
Rtp Rk:Nird Ourbh 

Rtlll • 313601 

:Orr pant Otsogntr Syttema. Inc 
Cc:n:at1 l ynu 8lyan 

Phone !lOA·• · J..e HX> 
Fax ;o.c •• • J.e382 

Phone 11().4.7 ... .(1700 En CC 1 

Addrus 01 10 Mtn\11 Road_. 

Ctrt Jacksotwlllt 
SUitt Fl 

Z~p Codt 322~5 

LUI RtsUitl Spo-t wr.h CLIIontl 

IOIS'-tus Clost<~ 

Complaml Swrt:hed wrtnoU1 autt>or.zat on 
Blcelted 7/1&ge 

Notn 

C!ed~ Full ;rtlll tor 111 ehargu 

Vt11•ed By P1ul 
tnloT~ ooe 
Vnilauon 7118 

7125196 (Bred HIH) Cu.tetnef aei'VI¢6 *PCke 'Mill cont:ad CtatOMer wu unaware tllat Paul had 
authoriZed Full Cred« ISSued 



I J I . ATTAcHMENT £ 

~--~-· · -· --------~~~~~~i~~~~Sy~s~t~~·~m~c·~~~------------­~er/Netwott Couultillf Sales cl Service 

June 2e, 1996 

Florida Public SeMc:e Commlulon 
Otftc:e of Consumer Affalrl 
101 E. Gaines S1rMt 
T alllhauee. FL 32301-8153 

Sir1: 

Designer Syttema. Inc. II hereby filing a complaint against the company Integrated TeleServlces 

for pulling our long diat.nc:e charges trom our long dlltanc:a carrier AT&T with D2 penniaaion 

from Designer Systems. Inc. 

We find "slimming" very Inappropriate and fHI the government must have strict regulations 

aglinlt such Ktionl and must deal with Integrated TeleServlces acc:ordlngly. 

I have e~o~ a copy of the invoice we are disputing received from Integrated 

TeleServices. 

ynda Bryan 
Office Manager 

9119 Marill R.old • Suitef9 • J.a-viDc, fl. 32W • (904)74U700. FAX 744-6040 

-41 -
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ITS cy:,;r::: 

ATTACHMENT F 

••• A dM1Ion ollrtiiJI{ed TMServlc:es.lne. 

On behllf of ITS eor,oma S. wlca, wt thank you for the opportlllity to provide your long distance 
pflone lllwica •. ..excllllnty ltillzilt till AT&T lltwonl Your ITS 100% Unconditional GuarantH is 
lttldlld.stltlng thlt yow aaniclll, IIIII wll'll'nlln an the AT&T Network I 

By utiizilg tbl ATaT lit wert cbcolllt proorema through ITS Corporatt Services, business owners ~ke 
yourself can t1llizl mlnga of up to 30% per mlnuta. For ldditlonllaavings, you will be billld in 8 atcond 
int11111111tt for IKh phonl Clllninirnun of 18 Mconds 111r call). By corrtmt. all calla will bl cerrlld 
100% by the AT&T lrtwtrkl 

In addition to thiMvinp, yu monthly bill WI be prap~rld by AT& ra Bill Mana11r Service, providng 
you with the opporwnity to 111 axactly whirs your long dil1anca dobrs are going. Your "BiB Manager" 
service is prep~rld and printad b\' AT&T, and will provide you with thl foUowing reports: 

·. 

V Call detiU for NCb ttltpbont aumbtr 
V Area Cede Report (lumber of Cella, Number of mlnutta by area codal 
V Total U1111 lty.Outeolng Phone Number 
V Billing aummary report. 

We look forward to atrving you. Please feul frn to cell \II at our toll free number, 1 (8881 380 · 
4288 if you have any questions regilding your AT&T Network services es provided end 
edmi'~isttred by ITS Corporate Services. Plene contect us et 1(188) 380-4288, if for any 
reason you do not wish to ttke advanttge of our AT&T Network discount program. Remember, 
you can buy your AT&T long distance ratall llke your competitors, or you can maximize your 
communication value by buying wholesale through.... · 

AT&T SON • AUT eOo • VOICE MAIL • ZfA().SUIIQWIGf TfiAV£1. CAI\0 • C0N'I!I'II!NCE SERVICES • SPRINT • WILTEL • I'ROHTI£R 

-L('l.-
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· .. 

.. 

100% UNCONDITIONAL 
SAVINGS, DUALITY, AND SERVICE GUARANTEE 

' f•tatealld TlteS.tiws.IIIC.. i1 ... 111. tt .. 1 prnil* tf tilt llat AT&T ma Wt _._ 
A. ycu 1CaU1t is .-1 will rtm1in 100\ on the AT&T Nltwort. 
B. ycu Iii wl lit prllllrld lnd prirted by AT&T's Bill M~n~g~r Sem:t. inducing ful 

M• 11 :wfl a.wts fOf mamun a111tn11 of ycu _.ncations. 
C. you will rec:eift ami101 fOf long cistiiiCt trlffic owr yM pnviaus AT&T bi1. 
o. Ind. rrs twtt. ..,...m• that ycu ..me. IIUiitY w1 111 IQUII to or bettw than yow 

c:wr.~ • wU. IF _.JI the tint silty dlys. you ere not satisfied with the senica ar 
qullily. lftll ITS cannot comet theJJc*lm to ycu salilfation. ITS wl PlY ycu LDCII 
Ti'IJ' a:• c. .. ,, costs to retll1l you to AT&T's norHiscGIIrted ..me.. 

AT&T Ouality ... .I.T.S. Savings & Service! 

' 

)> 

~ 
(") 
:I: 
3: ,., 
z: 
~ ..., 
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